# 505833178 12/20/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5880111

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name Exec	ution Date		
STEVEN GRANT		10/10/2	2013		
PHILIP DREW		10/09/5	2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
		TIS LIMITED			
Street Address:	980 GR	980 GREAT WEST ROAD			
City:	BRENT	BRENTFORD, MIDDLESEX			
State/Country:	UNITED	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	TW8 9G	S			
Application Number		Number			
Application Number		6723047			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA ( Il be sent to if provided 2 k e:		be sent		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA ( Il be sent to if provided, 2 k ee: 1	6723047 202)842-8465 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 202-842-8800 prowen.loeb@dbr.com, felicia.bull@dbr.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC)	be sent		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA ( Il be sent to if provided, 2 k e: [	6723047 202)842-8465 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 202-842-8800 prowen.loeb@dbr.com, felicia.bull@dbr.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC) 500 K STREET, N.W.	be sent		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA ( Il be sent to if provided, 2 k ee: 1	6723047 202)842-8465 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 202-842-8800 prowen.loeb@dbr.com, felicia.bull@dbr.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC) 500 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 1100	be sent		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA	6723047 202)842-8465 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 202-842-8800 prowen.loeb@dbr.com, felicia.bull@dbr.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC) 500 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 1100 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209	be sent		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	E DATA	6723047 202)842-8465 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-842-8800 prowen.loeb@dbr.com, felicia.bull@dbr.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC) 500 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 1100 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209 200896-0004-02-US-595032	be sent		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA	6723047 202)842-8465 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-842-8800 prowen.loeb@dbr.com, felicia.bull@dbr.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC) 500 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 1100 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209 200896-0004-02-US-595032	be sent		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	E DATA	6723047 202)842-8465 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-842-8800 orowen.loeb@dbr.com, felicia.bull@dbr.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC) 500 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 1100 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209 200896-0004-02-US-595032 BRONWEN M. LOEB, PH.D. /Bronwen M Loeb/ 12/20/2019	be sent		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed Assignment	E DATA E DATA ( Il be sent to if provided, 2 k e: E NUMBER: R: gnment_Inve	6723047 202)842-8465 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-842-8800 prowen.loeb@dbr.com, felicia.bull@dbr.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC) 500 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 1100 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209 200896-0004-02-US-595032 BRONWEN M. LOEB, PH.D. /Bronwen M Loeb/	be sent		

 $source= {\sf Executed Assignment\_Inventors to Domantis \# page 3.tif}$ 

source=Executed Assignment\_Inventors to Domantis#page4.tif

#### Assignment

WHEREAS, I/we, **Steven GRANT** a British subject and **Philip DREW**, a British subject, both of Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, GB, invented or discovered certain improvements in **ANTIBODY POLYPEPTIDES THAT ANTAGONIZE CD40** hereinafter referred to as said invention and improvements for which a priority application **61/477,904** was filed on **21 April 2011** in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and for which a PCT international application, **PCT/US2012/034519** was filed on **20 April 2012**.

WHEREAS **DOMANTIS LIMITED**, a company incorporated in England, whose registered office is at 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements, and in and to any applications for the invention and improvements and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that I/we, the inventors, hereby confirm the ownership by **DOMANTIS LIMITED** of the invention and improvements and the application by operation of law and, if under the law of the United States of America I/we the inventor(s) have any ownership right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and the application (which I/we do not believe to be the case and claim no ownership right, title or interest in and to the invention and improvements and the application based on the law of the United Kingdom), I/we the inventor(s) nevertheless hereby assign and transfer such ownership right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and to the application in respect of any subsequent applications, to **DOMANTIS LIMITED** in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions;

AND I/We, the inventors, hereby assign to **DOMANTIS LIMITED**, my/our whole right title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and the application, and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any Supplementary Protection Certificate, extension or re-issue thereof, and I/we the inventor(s) hereby authorise and request any patent arising therefrom, in

PATENT REEL: 051347 FRAME: 0948

all countries, including the United States, its territories and possessions, be issued to **DOMANTIS LIMITED**.

AND, I/we the inventor(s) for myself/ourselves and my/our respective executors and legal representatives hereby agree, at the request and cost of **DOMANTIS LIMITED**, to provide information and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in said **DOMANTIS LIMITED**, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements hereby assigned and transferred in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and with effect from 21 April 2011, I/we the inventors have hereunto set my/our respective hand(s).

Inventor: Steven GRANT

10th October 2013,

Date

Inventor: Philip DREW

Date

Signed on behalf of DOMANTIS LIMITED:

16 OCT 2013 Date

Attorney and Authorised Official

### Assignment

WHEREAS, I/we, Steven GRANT a British subject and Philip DREW, a British subject, both of Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, GB, invented or discovered certain improvements in ANTIBODY POLYPEPTIDES THAT ANTAGONIZE CD40 hereinafter referred to as said invention and improvements for which a priority application 61/477,904 was filed on 21 April 2011 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and for which a PCT international application, PCT/US2012/034519 was filed on 20 April 2012.

WHEREAS DOMANTIS LIMITED, a company incorporated in England, whose registered office is at 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements, and in and to any applications for the invention and improvements and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that I/we, the inventors, hereby confirm the ownership by **DOMANTIS LIMITED** of the invention and improvements and the application by operation of law and, if under the law of the United States of America I/we the inventor(s) have any ownership right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and the application (which I/we do not believe to be the case and claim no ownership right, title or interest in and to the invention and improvements pright, title or interest in and to the invention and improvements and the application based on the law of the United Kingdom), I/we the inventor(s) nevertheless hereby assign and transfer such ownership right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and to the application in respect of any subsequent applications, to **DOMANTIS LIMITED** in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions;

AND I/We, the inventors, hereby assign to DOMANTIS LIMITED, my/our whole right title and interest in and to the invention and improvements and the application, and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any Supplementary Protection Certificate, extension or re-issue thereof, and I/we the inventor(s) hereby authorise and request any patent arising therefrom, in

# PATENT REEL: 051347 FRAME: 0950

all countries, including the United States, its territories and possessions, be issued to DOMANTIS LIMITED.

AND, I/we the inventor(s) for myself/ourselves and my/our respective executors and legal representatives hereby agree, at the request and cost of **DOMANTIS LIMITED**, to provide information and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in said **DOMANTIS LIMITED**, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements hereby assigned and transferred in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and with effect from 21 April 2011, I/we the inventors have hereunto set my/our respective hand(s).

ventor: Steven GRANT	Date	
MANN		9.10.13
ventor: Philip DREW	Date	)
igned on behalf of DOMANTIS LIMITED:		
1 <u>46</u>		16 017 2013
	Date	
Attorney and Authorised Official		

**RECORDED: 12/20/2019**